
1.141.14
1.141.141.141.14

1.14
1.14

1.14

1.14

1.14

1.14

1.141.14
1.14

1.48

1.46
1.4

6

1.46

1.46

1.46

1.46

1.46

1.42

1.37

1.36

1.36

1.36
1.36

1.36

1.36

1.36

1.36

1.36

1.36

1.36

1.36

1.36

1.36

1.36

1.36

1.36

1.36 1.36 1.36

1.36
1.36 1.36 1.36 1.36

1.36

1.36

1.36
1.36

1.36

1.34
1.34

1.34 1.34 1.34

1.34

1.34 1.34 1.34

1.32 1.32 1.32
1.3

2 1.32
1.32 1.32 1.32 1.32 1.32

1.32 1.32
1.32

1.32 1.32
1.32 1.32 1.32 1.32

1.32 1.32 1.32 1.32
1.32 1.32 1.32

1.32 1.32 1.32 1.3
2

1.32
1.32

1.32
1.32 1.32 1.32

1.32

1.32

1.32 1.32
1.32 1.32

1.32
1.32 1.32

1.32
1.32

1.32 1.32 1.32
1.32

1.32 1.32
1.3

2

1.32

1.32

1.32
1.32

1.32
1.32

1.32

1.3
2

1.32

1.32

1.32
1.31

1.31
1.31 1.29 1.29

1.29 1.29
1.29

1.29
1.29

1.29 1.2
9 1.29

1.29 1.29

1.29
1.29

1.25 1.25

1.25
1.2
5

1.25
1.25 1.25

1.25

DOOR

DO
OR

DO
OR

APX
10.96

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

6.32

9.94

9.86

9.86

9.94

29.67

29.86

S
TE

P
S

5.42ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU

ICU

ICUICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICUICU ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

Pillar
Pillar

EBOX

EBOX

EBOX

Tre
e

Tre
e

Tre
e

Tre
e

Tre
e

Tre
e Tre

e

Tre
e

Tre
e

Tre
e

Ve
ge
ta
tio
n

Ve
ge
ta
tio
nVe

ge
ta
tio
n

Ve
ge
ta
tio
n

Ve
ge
ta
tio
n

Ve
ge
ta
tio
n

Ve
ge
ta
tio
n

Ve
ge
ta
tio
n

Ve
ge
ta
tio
n

Ve
ge
ta
tio
n

Ve
ge
ta
tio
n

Ve
ge
ta
tio
n

Ve
ge
ta
tio
n

Ve
ge
ta
tio
n

Ve
ge
ta
tio
n

SLOW
SLO

W

CAR
S ON
LY

TRU
CKS

BU
S

ON
LY

SLOW

SLO
W

TRUCKS
RIGHT

NO PARKING

STO
P

Ve
ge
ta
tio
n

Ve
ge
ta
tio
n

Ve
ge
ta
tio
n

Ve
ge
ta
tio
n

Ve
ge
ta
tio
n

Ve
ge
ta
tio
n

Ve
ge
ta
tio
n

Ve
ge
ta
tio
n

Ve
ge
ta
tio
n

Ve
ge
ta
tio
n

Ve
ge
ta
tio
n

Tre
e

8.24

7.83

7.59
7.42

7.24
7.08

6.92
6.74

6.49
6.23

5.91

5.37

4.67

4.07

3.
62

4.
27

5.
22

6.3
6

6.93

6.16

5.09

4.12

3.
52

3.92

4.49

5.20

5.80
6.18

6.44
6.70

6.89
7.05

7.22
7.38

7.55

7.77

8.12

4.58
4.63

4.68
4.73

4.79
4.84

4.87
4.87

4.88
4.89

4.91
4.93

4.94
4.91

4.89
4.86

4.83
4.81

4.79
4.77

4.76
4.74

4.75
4.76

4.81

4.89

4.86

4.83
4.81 4.74 4.67 4.63 4.58 4.54 4.49 4.47 4.47 4.47 4.47 4.47 4.47 4.47 4.46 4.43 4.41 4.47 4.53 4.60 4.70

4.78

4.
82

4.
84

4.
85

4.
86

4.
86

4.
84

4.
80

4.
77

4.
74

4.
70

4.664.654.684.724.754.764.774.774.764.754.734.704.654.614.564.554.544.544.544.554.564.58

4.61

4.6
7

4.
75

4.
88

4.
95

4.
99

4.
93

4.
87

4.
81

4.
80

4.
78

4.
77

4.
71

4.
66

4.
61

4.
56

4.
53

4.
52

4.51
4.55

4.71

4.67

4.64 4.59 4.57 4.55 4.54 4.57 4.60 4.62 4.63 4.64 4.67 4.71 4.74 4.77 4.79 4.81 4.82 4.80 4.78 4.74 4.69
4.63

4.70

4.694.664.684.714.694.674.664.644.634.614.594.564.574.584.594.594.584.574.564.574.574.58
4.59

4.6
3

4.
66

4.
72

4.
75

4.65
4.62 4.61 4.59 4.59 4.58 4.58 4.58 4.57 4.57 4.57 4.58 4.59 4.60 4.61 4.62 4.62 4.63 4.64 4.64 4.66 4.71 4.76

4.79
4.78

4.79

4.774.724.684.644.644.634.634.624.614.604.604.604.614.634.644.654.664.664.674.674.684.68

4.6
7

4.
68

4.
68

4.
70

4.71

4.68 4.66 4.65 4.66 4.67 4.67 4.65 4.63 4.63 4.62 4.61 4.61 4.62 4.64 4.65 4.65 4.66 4.67 4.67 4.68 4.73 4.78

4.80
4.82

4.82

4.744.664.574.524.474.474.474.524.584.554.534.514.504.504.534.574.614.664.724.784.83
4.83

4.8
1

4.
78

4.
73

4.
72

4.90

4.86
4.82

4.79 4.79 4.81
4.85

4.89

4.92
4.93

4.93
4.92

4.89

4.84
4.86

4.93

4.90
4.904.954.994.974.954.924.924.934.93

4.93
4.94

4.97

5.
01

4.9
7

4.25
4.39

4.51

4.59

4.70

4.82

4.88

4.92

4.95

4.96

4.94
4.92

4.91

4.86

4.80
4.78

4.76
4.75 4.79

4.82
4.88

4.92
4.92 4.91

4.85

4.80

4.82

4.85
4.87

4.88

4.89

4.89

5.
02

5.0
2 5.02

5.00

5.02

4.95

4.77

4.75
4.77

4.8
0

4.
94

4.954.985.005.015.015.005.005.005.004.99

4.86

4.72

4.74

4.784.824.86

4.9
2

4.
96

5.
01

5.
05

5.
04

5.
04

5.
05

5.
04

4.
99

4.8
7

4.80

4.74

4.70
4.84

4.93
4.98

5.03
5.06

5.02
4.97

4.93
4.90

4.90
4.90

4.84

4.83

4.80

4.20
4.31

4.43
4.56

4.68
4.77

4.83
4.89

4.95
4.94

4.92
4.91

4.90
4.88

4.87
4.85

4.84
4.82

4.80

4.75

4.72
4.70 4.70 4.69 4.69 4.68 4.68

4.65

4.63

4.62

4.64

4.64

4.63

4.60
4.61

4.64
4.65

4.63
4.65 4.68 4.67 4.67 4.66 4.66 4.65

4.6
3

4.
63

4.
61

4.
59

4.
58

4.5
9

4.63

4.654.654.664.674.684.694.694.684.684.664.654.64
4.64

4.71

4.63 4.61 4.60 4.60 4.61 4.64
4.69

4.70
4.67 4.64 4.62 4.59 4.58 4.56 4.60 4.63 4.61 4.59 4.59 4.59 4.60 4.61 4.60 4.57 4.54 4.52 4.54 4.56 4.57 4.58

4.61
4.62

4.67

4.68
4.674.674.684.714.724.694.674.66

4.67
4.67

4.65

4.64

4.64

4.64

4.65

4.63

4.61
4.62

4.64
4.67

4.70
4.71

4.73
4.71

4.
70

4.
72

4.
40

4.
40

4.40

4.
40

4.40
4.40

4.40

4.
40

4.40

4.
40

4.
34

4.34

4.34

4.3
4

4.48

4.4
8

4.
48

4.48

3.
79

3.79

3.
79

3.8
6

3.
86 3.86

3.84

3.
84

3.
84

3.
84

3.84

4.27

4.2
7

4.20

4.
20

4.
84

4.
84

4.84

4.84
4.84

4.84
4.84

4.84

4.
84

4.84

4.77

4.
77 4.77

4.54
4.54

4.54
4.54

4.
54

4.
54

4.54

5.
20 5.20

5.20

4.78

4.
78

4.
78

4.67

4.
67

4.67

4.67

4.
88

4.
88

4.
88

4.88
4.82

4.77

4.
77

4.54

4.54

4.54

4.
54

4.
54

4.54

4.67

4.
67

4.
67

4.
67

4.67

4.67
4.67

4.83

4.83
4.83

4.83

4.
83

4.
83

4.79

4.
79

4.
79

4.79

4.79

4.
79

4.79

4.674.67

4.67

4.
67

4.67

4.84

4.84

4.84

4.
84 4.84

4.91 4.91

4.91
4.91

4.99

4.
99

4.99

2.57
2.75

2.78 2.78
2.81

2.8
3

2.97

2.63 2.60
2.82 3.08

3.19 3.19
3.15 3.13

2.83
2.66

2.82

3.113.25

3.03
3.00

2.692.62

2.66
2.722.662.68

3.053.363.293.293.34
3.43

3.493.65
3.68

3.74
3.71

3.68

3.33
2.77

2.64

2.57
2.672.70

2.73
2.953.21

3.24

3.28
3.293.30

3.35
3.37

3.34
3.343.45

3.45
3.39

3.36
3.273.323.35

3.38
3.43

3.163.14
2.89

3.03
3.4

3

3.48

2.853.523.663.60
3.553.44

3.08

3.293.263.27
3.273.21

3.06
2.99

3.103.072.99

3.113.03
3.003.06

3.053.043.11
3.03

3.043.05

3.04

3.17
3.00

2.842.983.213.073.013.143.013.07
3.10

3.103.173.143.18
3.19

3.02
3.123.053.03

3.223.17
3.10

2.96

3.14

3.26

3.28

3.4
0

3.5
8

3.7
6

3.97

4.2
6

3.9
1

4.2
8

3.94

3.94
4.15

4.0
8

3.
90

3.95

3.
98

4.1
9

4.1
5

4.17

3.97

1.76
3.25

3.46

G
A
TE

G
ATE

GATE

G
A
TE

GATE

GATE

G
A
TE

GATE

GATE

GATE

G
A
TE

G
A
TE

G
A
TE

GATE

GATE

GATE

GATE

GATE

GATE

G
A
TE

G
A
TE

G
A
TE

G
A
TE

G
A
TE

G
A
TE

G
AT
E

G
ATE

G
AT
E

GATE

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP
LP

LPLP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP
LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

4.95

5.08

5.13

4.59

4.59

4.96

4.82

4.79

4.78

5.09

5.04 4.87

5.23

4.84

4.88

5.12

5.25

4.80

4.53

4.56

4.44
4.47

4.45

4.254.25

4.67

4.62

4.70

4.59

4.57

4.84

5.43

4.85

4.47 4.55

4.82

4.92

4.94

4.58

4.68

4.73

4.57

4.51

4.49

3.98

4.43

4.71

4.70

4.70

4.76

4.80

4.71

4.71

4.60

4.19

4.43

4.20

4.03

4.32
4.25

4.12

4.49

4.26

4.33

3.91

3.47

4.00

4.76

4.90

5.26

4.71

4.67

3.98

4.79

4.56

Pole

Pole

Pole

Pole

Pole

Pole

Pole

Pole

Sign
Sign

Sign

Sign

RS

RS

RSRSRS

RS

RS
RS

RS

RS
RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

4.00
4.00

4.96

4.70

4.57

4.47

4.464.464.46

4.44

4.36
4.23

3.93

4.98
4.98

4.82

4.82

5.23

4.75

4.76

4.56

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF
TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF
TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

6.75

6.85

6.72

7.52

7.01

5.77

7.28

6.27

6.54

6.40

6.43

6.44

6.49

6.77

6.59

6.18

6.17

6.23

6.40

6.03

6.66

6.43

6.53

6.70

6.62

6.70

6.88

5.86

6.69

6.41

6.55

6.61

6.83

6.87
7.11

6.75

6.76

6.46

6.65

6.70

6.71

6.48

6.48 6.00

6.76

7.02

6.99

7.16

6.72

7.37

6.10

6.59

6.61

4.52

6.57

6.58

6.62

7.04

7.06

6.47

6.59

6.84

6.80

7.17

6.69

7.04
7.08

6.83

6.41

5.81

6.99

7.14

7.36

6.84

7.23

7.42

6.71

6.39

5.84

7.98

7.08

6.61

7.20

7.58

7.30

5.78

7.21

6.53

6.58

6.68

6.69

6.59

6.83

7.33

5.09

5.91

TOW

TOW

TOW

TOW

5.66

5.79

6.63

5.00

Fence

Fence

Fe
nc
e

Fence

Fe
nc
e

Fe
nc
e

Fen
ce

Fe
nc
e

Fence

Fe
nc
e

Fe
nc
e

Fe
nc
e

Fence

Fence

Fe
nc
e

Fence

Fence

Fe
nc
e

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fe
nc
e

Fe
nc
e

Fence

Fe
nc
e

Fence

Fe
nc
e

Fence

Fence

Fe
nc
e

APX

APX

APX

APX

APX

APX

APX

APX

19.76

19.80

8.50

8.58

8.61

8.88

8.32

8.32

16.77

16.13

15.45

14.74

14.11

13.48

12.91

12.28

11.59

10.80

9.89

8.88

7.77

7.
87

8.
78

9.
55

10
.2
7

10
.9
6

11
.6
0

12
.0
7

12
.4
5

12
.7
8

12
.9
9

13
.2
4

13
.3
8

13
.3
9

13.82

13.41

13.38

13.17

12.96

12.65

12.25

11.82

11.27

10.57

9.86

9.14

8.30

7.45

8.4
0

9.4
2

10.
48

11.
33

12
.08

12.
76

13.2
7

13.8
9

14.4
7

15.1
0

15.7
9

16.4
8

16.97

18.56

18.35
18.02

17.60
16.98

16.23

15.3
3

13.27
13.39

13.54

13.48

13.41

13.64

13.81

13.88

13.78

14.42

15.54

16.44 17.16 17.70
18.09

18.41

13
.8
3

13
.77

13.
61

13.4
4

13.4
1

13.40
13.33

13.21

17.17

16.89

2.852.87
2.91

2.94

2.91

2.982.982.922.602.602.65
2.76

2.82
2.91

2.97

2.852.87
2.92

2.94

2.92

2.982.992.932.63
2.60

2.65
2.76

2.81
2.91

2.97

3.06

6.03

6.10

5.97

6.26

5.956.74

7.18
7.03

6.73

6.94
6.83

6.77

6.54

6.526.656.84
7.08

7.33
7.297.076.816.506.116.25

6.636.72
7.087.317.327.37

7.57
7.74

7.81
7.667.51

7.35
7.337.23

7.03

6.61
6.47

6.63

6.82

6.976.98

6.98
7.047.26

7.527.66
7.707.30

7.25
7.667.878.00

7.77
7.38

7.417.417.577.948.038.20
8.14

8.017.957.92
7.82

7.79
7.807.86

7.84
7.79

7.83
7.94

8.11

8.138.01
8.018.06

8.20

8.33
8.388.238.037.817.727.677.747.727.707.837.857.677.58

7.69
7.75

7.787.797.777.667.65
7.86

7.99
8.03

8.06
8.06

8.09

8.11

8.08

8.01

8.0
1

8.1
2

8.1
7

8.1
8

8.1
0

7.9
6

7.9
3

8.0
0

8.0
6

8.0
9

8.0
9

8.1
4

7.9
8

7.8
8

7.7
4

7.71

7.73

7.6
9

7.5
2

7.54

7.71

7.73

7.70

7.76

7.88

8.00

8.14

8.08

8.10

8.05

7.98

7.93

7.98

8.13

8.18

8.17

8.10

8.01

8.02

8.08

8.12

8.08
8.06

8.05
8.03

7.98
7.82 7.64 7.69 7.77 7.78 7.78

7.74
7.66 7.57 7.70 7.86 7.80 7.70 7.72 7.73 7.65 7.73 7.86 8.06 8.27 8.38

8.31
8.16

8.05

8.00
8.05

8.13
8.10

7.91
7.82

7.79
7.86

7.83 7.80
7.79

7.84
7.92 7.97

8.02
8.17 8.21

8.00 7.88 7.48 7.42
7.36

7.44

7.89
7.96 7.80 7.54

7.21
7.38 7.74 7.63

7.48
7.18 6.98

6.98
6.98

6.94

6.80

6.52 6.50
6.63

7.07
7.26

7.33
7.38

7.56 7.68
7.81 7.71

7.51 7.34 7.35 7.27 7.04

6.67
6.57

6.19 6.19 6.58 6.86 7.12 7.32
7.28

7.04
6.77 6.63

6.48 6.6
5 6.74

6.87
6.92

6.74
7.13

7.08

6.64

5.9
4

6.2
1

5.9
5

6.19

3.863.86
3.86

3.87
3.89

3.91
3.90

3.89
3.88

3.88
3.88

3.88
3.91

3.96
3.97

3.97
3.94

3.92

3.91

3.93

4.01

4.12

4.18

4.21

4.21

4.21

4.20

4.21

4.19

4.47

4.
50

4.35

X
X

Y Z

Y Z

STOP

STOP

Temporary work zone for construction of retaining wall

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

51
.65

m

57
.60

m

39
.76

m
46

.40
m

60
.99

m50
.86

m

W

W

V

V

1.87m

Existing bank edge

Pl
an

nin
g

Bo
un

da
ry

Proposed 2.9m High
ISPS fence

+3.07m +3.02m

+7.27m

+4.73m+4.81m

+8.69m

0.90m36.49m

Proposed surface

Section X-X  [1:200]

Proposed woodland
trees to form screen to
adjacent Plot O to the
south. (Height: Approx
5m)

Proposed woodland
trees (Height Approx
5m)

Existing
Coastal

Path

57.09m

10.32m

M.H.W.S. +1.59m

M.L.W.S. -1.81m

1.82m

Pl
an

nin
g

Bo
un

da
ry

Existing bank edge

Proposed 2.9m High
ISPS fence

Proposed
retaining wall

+4.77m +5.00m

+8.19m

+3.61m +3.68m

38.90m

+11.20m

Proposed surface Section Y-Y  [1:200]

Proposed woodland
trees (Height Approx

5m)Proposed woodland
trees to form screen to
adjacent Plot O to the
south. (Height: Approx
5m)

Existing
Coastal

Path

57.61m

10.50m

M.H.W.S. +1.59m

M.L.W.S. -1.81m

Pl
an

nin
g

Bo
un

da
ry

1.75m

+11.75m

+8.82m

+5.06m

+7.69m

+3.28m +3.50m

1.05m

Existing bank edge

Proposed 2.9m High
ISPS fence

Proposed
retaining wall

Proposed surface

38.41m

35.61m

Section Z-Z  [1:200]

59.45m

Proposed woodland
trees (Height Approx
5m)

Proposed woodland
trees to form screen to
adjacent Plot O to the
south. (Height: Approx
5m)

Existing
Coastal

Path

11.98m

M.H.W.S. +1.59m

M.L.W.S. -1.81m

+11.75m

+8.82m

Proposed 2.9m High
ISPS fence

Proposed
retaining wall

Proposed surface

Proposed woodland trees
to form screen to adjacent
Plot O to the south.
(Height: Approx 5m)

5.00m

1.00m

Proposed temporary
excavation for
construction of
proposed retaining wall

Proposed
retaining wall

+3.29m +3.49m

Existing bank edge

Existing
Coastal

Path

+7.63m

HW
M 

(O
SM

AP
)

HW
M 

(T
ai

lte
 E

ire
an

n)

+4.67m

+8.72m

+10.182m

Pl
an

nin
g

Bo
un

da
ry

38.5m

43.6m

5.0m 11.8m

Proposed surface

+5.69m

Section W-W  [1:200] M.H.W.S. +1.59m

M.L.W.S. -1.81m

Proposed
retaining wall+10.182m

+5.69m

HW
M 

(O
SM

AP
)

HW
M 

(T
ai

lte
 E

ire
an

n)

Pl
an

nin
g

Bo
un

da
ry

8.5m36.5m5.0m

+8.41m

+5.75m

+7.32m

+3.56m

Existing
Coastal

Path

Section V-V  [1:200]

Existing bank edge

+3.69m

M.H.W.S. +1.59m

M.L.W.S. -1.81m

1. Verifying Dimensions.
The contractor shall verify dimensions against such other drawings
or site conditions as pertain to this part of the work.

2. Existing Services.
Any information concerning the location of existing services indicated
on this drawing is intended for general guidance only.  It shall be the
responsibility of the contractor to determine and verify the exact
horizontal and vertical alignment of all cables, pipes, etc. (both
underground and overhead) before work commences.

3. Issue of Drawings.
Hard copies, dwf and pdf will form a controlled issue of the drawing.
All other formats (dwg, dxf etc.) are deemed to be an uncontrolled
issue and any work carried out based on these files is at the
recipients own risk. RPS will not accept any responsibility for any
errors arising from the use of these files, either by human error by
the recipient,  listing of un-dimensioned measurements, compatibility
issues with the recipient's software, and any errors arising when
these files are used to aid the recipients drawing production, or
setting out on site.

4. Datum.

Dublin Port 3FM Project

Dublin Port Company

Ordnance Datum Malin (unless noted otherwise)
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